OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA

P.O. Box 368

Macy, NE 68039
Phone 402-837-5391
Fax 402-837-5065

Aid to Tribal Government
ENROLLMENT

RESOLUTION 24-125
RE: Relinquishment of Tanelle Spears DOB: 04/19/1988 Enroll # 4617

WHEREAS, the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska is a federally recognized Indian Tribe organized
under the Act of June 18, 1934 (25 USC 476) as amended, and

WHEREAS, the individual listed above wishes to relinquish enrollment with Omaha Tribe of
Nebraska and

WHEREAS, the above mentioned member is requesting that their name be stricken from the
Enrollment Roll of the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska, and

WHEREAS, the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Enrollment Committee has reviewed and approved
relinquishment, forwarding unto the Omaha Tribal Council for final approval.

WHEREAS, records from the Omaha Tribal Enrollment Office will show that the above
individual relinquishment was made in accordance with the Policy and Procedures.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Omaha Tribal Council hereby accepts
and approves the voluntary relinquishment of the individual listed above from the Omaha Tribe
of Nebraska.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the above-mentioned member with the passage of this
Resolution will forfeit any and all claims against the Omaha Tribe now or in the future.




CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that the foregoing resolution was considered at a duly called meeting of the

Omaha Tribal Council on the 25day of \J /| u , 2024, and was adopted by a vote
of: ! ) for; _Qagamst l abstaining; with the Chairman not voting. A quorum of é was

present.

MEMBERS VOTE: YES NO ABSTAIN/ABSENT

Jason Sheridan A b S'f_cg I N

Jerome Hamilton

Alan Harlan

AbSerl

Leander Merrick

Galen Aldrich Sr.

Calvin Harlan

P
X
Dustin Lovejoy X
X
X

Submitted by:

LEL S

Dustin Lovejoy, Secretary
Omaha Tribal Council

Attest:

Tt L 705/ 5054

F¥4son Sheridan, Chairman Date
Omaha Tribal Council
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OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA
oo et Phone (402) 837-5391 Ext. 158
Fax (402) 837-5038

P.O. Box 368

Macy, NE 68039
EXECUTIVE OFFICERS MEMBERS
Jason Sheridan, Chairman Leander Merrick, Member
Jerome Hamilton, Vice-Chairman Galen Aldrich Sr. Member
Alan Harlan, Treasurer Calvin Harlan, Member
Dustin Lovejoy, Secretary

RELINQUISHMENT OF TRIBAL MEMBERSHI‘P ‘

NAME: _|anede- SpPeay's , ENROLLMENT #:_4 el ] DOB: 04 liqlia g3
ADDRESS: | 1 S0~ Metin ¥4 ary: Macy STATE: :N'€ 7P CODE: (13039

We hereby request their membership with the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska be terminated-and
That their name be stricken from the Omaha Tribe.of Nebraska Enrollment Rolls.
This is.an Absolute Relinquishment, in signing this document, they will no longer be'a member of the
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska, nor will they seek membership in the future.
It is my desire.to have my child have no further affiliation with the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska.
We hereby relinquish any and all rights, title and interest that they may have in their undisturbed property
or assets of the Omaha Tribe of Nebraska. We will hold no claim now and in the past and the future.

_For Minors: Both parents must sign
DATEDTHIS || ~ DAYOF_ \i(11€_ 2024

</
SIGNATURE: '
: . :

DATED THIS _< % [ “ oAy OF{ Dirse 20
b

SIGNATURE: >

7 s L{ .»/7 r"\.{‘ r /. o
NOTARY PUBLIC s;gwm@ﬁ\ ; — ____NOTARYPUBLIC NAME: @Zéué%'
’ ;o S
r4 iy . . W = L
COUNTY OF: / /LLLI",S"I‘W’ - IN THE STATE OF: /Lé/a)/@‘z’,ﬁéé\_/
‘) : Lo L™ 1 R
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4{//5/1/ 2025

GENERAL NQTARY - State of Nebraska
KAREN E. BASS
My Comm. Exp. September 14, 2025

(SEAL)

****PLEASE RETURN WITH A LETTER STATING YOU ARE ELIGIBLE FOR ENROLLMENT WITH THE OTHER TRIBE AND YOU
WILL BE ACCEPTED WITH THAT TRIBE, ONCE YOU ARE RELQUISHED FROM THE OMAHA TRIBE OF NEBRASKA****



June 11, 2024

To: Whom it May Concern
RE: Eligibility Letter for Enrollment.

We have received an application(s) for Tanelle Rae Spears D.0.B; 04/19/1988.

Please accept this letter as verification that this applicant has an application for enrollment with the
Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska Enroliment Department. Once we have received all the required notarized
documentation, the file will be submitted to the Enrollment Committee for review. It will then be
forwarded to the Tribal Council for final approval.

Please contact me should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

il 4

\LL\E@J{’ ree

“Efrollment Clerk 1

1030 buffalo Trail, Suite 110

Winnebago, NE 68071

Phone: (402) 878-2028 ext. 1904

Fax: (402) 878-2024

Lindajo.Free@WinnebagoTribe.com

Cc: file

ENROLLMENT DEPARTMENT
1030 Buffalo Trail, Suite 110 | Winnebago, NE 68071
P: 402.878.2028 | F: 402.878.2024
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Re: Credit checks

6 Sheena Grant © & « ~» O
® To: ® Laura McCauley Thu 6/27/2024 427 PM
Laura.

Please be advised, Tanelle is currently zero balance with the Credit department as of today. She
came in a got her balance taken care of.

@/;m/m gf &%{muﬁ Credit Director

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska Credit & Loan Dept.
P.O Box 363
Macy, NE 68039

Office: (402) 837-5391 ext. 454
Cell: (402) 870-7591
email: sheena.grant@theomahatribe.com

This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the address and may contain
information that is privileged and confidential. If the reader of the message is not the intended
recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in
error, notify the sender immediately by return email and delete the message and any attachments from
your system.

From: Laura McCauley <laura.mccauley@theomahatribe.com>
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2024 2:21 PM

To: Sheena Grant <Sheena.Grant@theomahatribe.com>
Subject: Re: Credit checks

Sheena,
Okay, thank you | was wondering, he stated he didn't owe us anything!

So, I will send them to you.



